

Help Our Jewish Community Flourish with a Jewish Community Foundation Donor Advised Fund (DAF)

Double your donations through our DAF Partner Agency Matching Program

Ours is a community of donors and doers — people passionate about a Greater Washington where Jewish life can thrive across the generations, where we support those in need, and where we work together to strengthen Jewish identity and ties and make Jewish life meaningful and accessible to all. At the Jewish Community Foundation by The Jewish Federation of Greater Washington, we are here to strengthen and accelerate the philanthropic impact of our community members and offer opportunities where donors can come together to multiply the breadth and depth of their contributions.

Now, we invite you to participate in the Jewish Community Foundation's DAF Partner Agency Matching Program: an opportunity to increase and accelerate communal giving for years to come and infuse our community with the resources vital to a network of strong, innovative Jewish organizations.

The DAF Partner Agency Matching Program is designed to infuse the Greater Washington Jewish community with an additional \$2 million over two years, by matching \$1 million given by the Jewish Community Foundation and The Jewish Federation with \$1 million in charitable donations made by community members.

Program Details



Beginning October 2, 2023, when you make a new or an increased donation* of \$2,500 to \$15,000 to a local <u>eligible partner agency or agencies</u>** of your choice through your Jewish Community Foundation DAF, your gift will be jointly matched by the Foundation and The Jewish Federation. To ensure equitable distribution of matching funds across organizations of all sizes and missions, matching grants will be capped at \$15,000 per donor and \$25,000 per agency in the first year.

*To participate, current Jewish Community Foundation DAF holders must make their charitable contributions to Federation partner agencies through their DAFs. Donors new to the Jewish Community Foundation can participate by opening a DAF with our minimum fund balance of \$10,000.



To qualify for the match, gifts must represent an increase of \$2,500-\$15,000 over a donor's previous year's donation to a specific agency, whether through or outside of a DAF. If no previous gifts were made to a particular agency, Federation and the Foundation will match new gifts between \$2,500 and \$15,000.



Donors' gifts are counted towards the match program at the time grants are made through a DAF. When making a grant that you intend for this program, please indicate in the note box: "Partner Agency DAF Matching Program." Partner agencies will be notified when their agency cap is reached so they can communicate the achievements of the cap to their donor community.



To qualify for the 2023 match, gifts must be made by June 30, 2024. The 2024 match will begin July 1, 2024.

**All Federation partner agencies serving and located in Greater Washington are eligible for the match, including local Hillels, day schools and youth groups with local programming. Donations must support local programming efforts.

National or international partner agencies are not eligible to receive matching funds at this time.